

Town of Wallingford ♦ Connecticut

Wallingford 350th Jubilee Regular Parade Committee Meeting CANCELLATION

Meeting - Parade Committee

Date - April 15, 2020 6:30 PM

Location - East Wallingford Fire Department

Kondracki Lane

Please be advised that the Regular Monthly Meeting of the 350th Jubilee Parade Committee scheduled for **Wednesday**, **April 15**, **2020**, at 6:30 p.m. has been cancelled.

The next Regular Monthly Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, May 20, 2020, at 6:30 p.m.

Regards, John Sullivan Chairperson Wallingford 350th Parade Committee

Wallingford 350th Jubilee Parade Committee

Headquarters: 128 Center St, Wallingford, CT 06492 🖺 (203) 284-1807

• *Mailing Address*: c/o 350th Parade Committee, Town Hall, 45 South Main Street, Wallingford, CT

• www.wallingford350.org ♦ Email: wallingford350paradecomm@gmail.com